
Shaw (7-6) -vs- Benedict (0-2)
2/20/2022 at Hampton, Ga.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keirra Evans (1-1)
Loss: Brianna Smith (0-1)
HBP: Brianna Smith, Keirra Evans
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shaw 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 4 0
Benedict 1 0 0 0 7 0 X 8 9 5

Shaw 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Destiny Beckham cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Regina DeDecker lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jordan Brandon ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sy.Marks 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Brianna Smith p 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Janasia Johnson 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
SasKia Stephens c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Imani Burroughs 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
St.Marks dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Robein Robinson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 4 1 2 0 5

SH: Imani Burroughs (1)
SB: SasKia Stephens (1)
HBP: Jordan Brandon (1)

Benedict 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Deyonce Lewis ss 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Chesney Miller rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ajah Gaston 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rainah Khan 2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
T'Yannah Lake 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Taylor Wilson c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Deneisha Wooten c 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ariana Ellis 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Townsend 1b 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
Miyah Rogers cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jamaiyah Howard lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Daisha Mitchell lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jada Blount dp 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Keirra Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 9 8 0 3 4

HR: Olivia Townsend (1)
SB: Deyonce Lewis (3); Rainah Khan (1); Miyah Rogers (1); Daisha
Mitchell (1)
HBP: Deyonce Lewis (1)
E: Deyonce Lewis (1); Ajah Gaston (1); Taylor Wilson (1); Ariana
Ellis (1); Keirra Evans (1)

Shaw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brianna Smith (L, 0-1) 6.0 9 8 8 0 3 2 0 1 0 29 30 12 4 –
Totals 9 8 8 0 3 2 0 1 0 29 30 12 4

Benedict IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keirra Evans (W, 1-1) 7.0 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 27 31 10 9 –
Totals 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 27 31 10 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shaw - Top of 1st SHA BCS
D.Beckham grounded out to ss. 0 0
R.DeDecker flied out to cf. 0 0
J.Brandon walked. 0 0
Sy.Marks flied out to lf. 0 0

Benedict - Bottom of 1st SHA BCS
D.Lewis struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 0 0
D.Lewis stole second. 0 0
C.Miller flied out to lf. 0 0
D.Lewis stole third. 0 0
A.Gaston struck out swinging. 0 0
T.Lake singled to left field, RBI; D.Lewis scored. 0 1
T.Wilson grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Shaw - Top of 2nd SHA BCS
B.Smith singled. 0 1
J.Johnson reached on an error by p; B.Smith advanced to second. 0 1
S.Stephens flied out to c. 0 1
I.Burroughs grounded out to p; J.Johnson advanced to second; B.Smith advanced to third. 0 1
St.Marks flied out to ss. 0 1

Benedict - Bottom of 2nd SHA BCS
A.Ellis grounded out to 3b. 0 1
M.Rogers singled to left field. 0 1
M.Rogers stole second. 0 1
J.Howard grounded out to 3b. 0 1
J.Blount struck out swinging. 0 1

Shaw - Top of 3rd SHA BCS
D.Beckham reached on an error by c, advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b. 0 1
R.DeDecker grounded out to p. 0 1
J.Brandon flied out to lf. 0 1

Benedict - Bottom of 3rd SHA BCS
D.Lewis flied out to 1b. 0 1
C.Miller flied out to lf. 0 1
A.Gaston flied out to ss. 0 1

Shaw - Top of 4th SHA BCS
Sy.Marks singled. 0 1
B.Smith reached on an error by ss; Sy.Marks scored, unearned. 1 1
J.Johnson grounded out to 3b, RBI; B.Smith advanced to third. 1 1
S.Stephens walked. 1 1
S.Stephens stole second. 1 1
I.Burroughs reached on an error by 1b; S.Stephens scored, unearned; B.Smith scored, unearned. 3 1
St.Marks flied out to rf. 3 1
D.Beckham grounded out to p. 3 1

Benedict - Bottom of 4th SHA BCS



T.Lake flied out to 1b. 3 1
T.Wilson flied out to lf. 3 1
A.Ellis flied out to ss. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shaw - Top of 5th SHA BCS
R.DeDecker singled. 3 1
J.Brandon hit by pitch; R.DeDecker advanced to second. 3 1
Sy.Marks flied out to lf. 3 1
B.Smith reached on an error by 2b; J.Brandon scored, unearned; R.DeDecker scored, unearned. 5 1
J.Johnson grounded out to ss; B.Smith advanced to second, out at third 1b to 3b. 5 1

Benedict - Bottom of 5th SHA BCS
M.Rogers singled. 5 1
J.Howard singled; M.Rogers advanced to second. 5 1
J.Blount singled, RBI; J.Howard advanced to second; M.Rogers scored. 5 2
D.Lewis hit by pitch; J.Blount advanced to second; J.Howard advanced to third. 5 2
C.Miller flied out to ss. 5 2
R.Khan to 2b for A.Gaston. 5 2
R.Khan singled, 2 RBI; D.Lewis advanced to third; J.Blount scored; J.Howard scored. 5 4
R.Khan stole second. 5 4
T.Lake flied out to 1b. 5 4
D.Wooten to c for T.Wilson. 5 4
D.Wooten reached on a fielder's choice to third base. 5 4
O.Townsend to 1b for A.Ellis. 5 4
O.Townsend homered to center field, 4 RBI; D.Wooten scored; R.Khan scored; D.Lewis scored. 5 8
M.Rogers grounded out to ss. 5 8

Shaw - Top of 6th SHA BCS
S.Stephens singled. 5 8
I.Burroughs grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; S.Stephens advanced to second. 5 8
St.Marks grounded out to ss; S.Stephens advanced to third. 5 8
D.Beckham reached on a fielder's choice; S.Stephens out at home p to c. 5 8

Benedict - Bottom of 6th SHA BCS
D.Mitchell to lf for J.Howard. 5 8
D.Mitchell singled. 5 8
D.Mitchell stole second. 5 8
J.Blount flied out to 3b. 5 8
D.Mitchell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 8
D.Lewis singled. 5 8
D.Lewis stole second. 5 8
C.Miller flied out to ss. 5 8
R.Khan flied out to cf. 5 8

Shaw - Top of 7th SHA BCS
R.DeDecker flied out to lf. 5 8
J.Brandon flied out to ss. 5 8
Sy.Marks flied out to lf. 5 8

Benedict - Bottom of 7th SHA BCS


